
EQUIPOS 5/9/2022   1 de 7

 

C
la

s
ific

a
c

1
2

-1
3 JUGADOR AFM

E
S

C
U

D
O

Club 

C
C

A
A

P
a

ís

N
º
 T

o
rn

e
o

s

TOTAL

AFM

I
O

 E
S

T
E

P
A

0
3
-0

4
/1

0
/1

5

C
T

O
. E

S
P

A
Ñ

A
 

2
0
-2

1
/0

2
/1

6

H
a
ro

 (L
a
 R

io
ja

)

L
ig

a
 A

E
F
M

 

0
2
-0

3
/0

4
/1

6
T
a
la

v
e
ra

 d
e
 la

 R
e
in

a

C
O

P
A

 E
S

P
A

Ñ
A

2
3
-2

4
/0

4
/1

6

M
o
ra

lza
rza

l

I
G

P
 E

s
p

a
ñ

a

P
a

lm
a

 M
a

llo
rc

a
 

0
7
-0

8
/0

5
/1

6

I
O

 B
A

R
C

E
L
O

N
A

1
8
-1

9
/0

6
/1

6

1 ESPC011 TIBURONES FM TIB AND ESP 6 2760 495 500 550 265 500 450

2 ESPC009 CAP CIUDAD DE MURCIA MUR MUR ESP 6 1879 278 380 418 350 200 253

3 ESPC007 MORALZARZAL SC.AD MOR MAD ESP 6 1228 139 280 220 196 140 253

4 ESPC015 SUBBUTEO C. MÓSTOLES MOS MAD ESP 5 989 139 300 154 196 200

5 ESPC006 MALLORCA ÁGUILAS FM MAO BAL ESP 3 933 308 280 345

6 ESPC010 SUBBUTEO C. MADRID SCM MAD ESP 3 670 310 220 140

7 ESPC017 SC.UD. SANTA MARÍA SMC CLM ESP 2 359 139 220

8 ESPC014 AC LOS REMEDIOS FM REM AND ESP 2 279 139 140

9 ESPC018 AFT TURIA 1981 TUR VAL ESP 1 220 220

10 ESPC011 Tiburones FM "B" TIB AND ESP 1 199 199

ESPC011 Tiburones FM "C" TIB AND ESP 1 199 199

12 ESPC014 AC Los Remedios FM "B" REM AND ESP 1 139 139

ESPC009 CAP Ciudad de Murcia "B" MUR MUR ESP 1 139 139

ESPC017 FM LA PLAZOLETA PAL AND ESP 1 139 139

15 ESPC016 C.F.M. MANOLO PRECIADO MPR CAN ESP 0 0

16 ESPC018 SUBBUTEO EUSKADI EUS PVA ESP 0 0
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1 ESP0121 David González TIB AND ESP U19 8 2.134 304 200 90 225 380 120 315 500

2 ESP0187 José David Somoza MAO BAL ESP VET 11 1.634 108 158 126 169 112 152 140 112 176 200 181

3 ESP0069 Antonio Montaño TIB AND ESP VET 7 1.623 265 152 265 225 126 140 450

4 ESP0064 Julio Candelas MOR MAD ESP VET 10 1.560 151 137 90 98 171 126 280 126 200 181

5 ESP0404 Alberto Gómez MOS MAD ESP VET 10 1.544 108 207 90 158 90 171 280 124 176 140

6 ESP0006 Vicenç Prats TIB CAT ESP VET 5 1.295 350 200 200 200 345

7 ESP0080 Luis López MUR MAD ESP VET 7 1.290 140 225 196 225 225 98 181

8 ESP0081 Sergio Castellano MAO BAL ESP Open 8 1.030 108 90 256 112 112 126 100 126

9 ESP0131 Antonio J. Casín TIB AND ESP U19 5 941 217 171 90 263 200

10 ESP0059 Ferran Coll TIB CAT ESP VET 5 905 196 152 152 152 253

11 ESP0015 Juan Carlos Granados MUR MUR ESP VET 4 897 196 350 98 253

12 ESP0076 José M. Castellano MAO BAL ESP VET 6 897 108 171 140 152 200 126

13 ESP0200 Nacho Martínez SCM MAD ESP VET 5 813 190 171 126 126 200

14 ESP0352 Juan A. García Sánchez MOS MAD ESP Open 8 785 70 77 126 90 90 97 95 140

15 ESP0084 Jesús Moreno TIB AND ESP U19 5 745 108 112 90 196 239

16 ESP0366 Julia Eglicerio MOR MAD ESP FEM 9 724 86 63 79 68 68 100 88 100 72

17 ESP0068 Luis Felipe Méndez TIB AND ESP VET 5 696 140 126 140 200 90

18 ESP0342 Antonio García Fernández TIB AND ESP U15 5 678 217 112 126 90 133

19 ESP0188 José Manuel Sánchez MAO BAL ESP VET 4 677 225 140 200 112

20 ESP0061 Isaac García MOR MAD ESP VET 5 628 108 126 93 200 101

21 ESP0072 José Manzanero SCM MAD ESP VET 6 613 98 90 83 126 90 126

22 ESP0354 Luis Cano MUR MUR ESP Open 6 583 108 112 77 72 104 110

23 ESP0242 Antonio Fernández TIB AND ESP U19 5 556 151 92 90 90 133

24 ESP0433 Miguel Ángel Matabuena PLA AND ESP Open 6 532 86 63 83 112 100 88

25 ESP0372 Manuel Romero REM AND ESP Open 6 517 108 88 72 63 86 100

26 ESP0401 Sergio Padilla MUR MUR ESP Open 5 503 86 112 98 126 81

27 ESP0001 Arturo Martínez PER CAT ESP VET 4 434 98 112 112 112

28 ESP0442 Alberto Ramírez MAO BAL ESP U19 5 429 63 98 80 88 100

29 ESP0063 José Mª Feyjóo MOR MAD ESP VET 4 406 90 88 140 88

30 ESP0417 Juan Carlos Pinto MOR MAD ESP VET 5 400 63 83 72 72 110

31 ESP0436 Juan Manuel Haro PLA AND ESP VET 4 396 86 63 152 95

32 ESP0382 Javier Junquera Quintana MPR CAN ESP Open 3 395 83 112 200

33 ESP0009 Xavier Vallvé MAO CAT ESP VET 3 385 112 92 181

34 ESP0002 José Luis Márquez MOR CAT ESP VET 4 374 80 112 92 90

35 ESP0186 Xisco Sastre MAO BAL ESP VET 4 362 90 80 92 100

36 ESP0425 Adrián Pendolero MOS MAD ESP U19 4 350 72 98 90 90

37 ESP0393 Juan Carlos Pendolero MOS MAD ESP Open 4 338 68 93 77 100

38 ESP0058 Màxim Aguirregabiria TIB CAT ESP VET 3 330 92 112 126

39 ESP0389 Franciso Javier Muñoz MOS MAD ESP VET 4 328 70 70 90 98

40 ESP0373 Pedro Toro REM AND ESP U15 4 315 86 98 68 63

41 ESP0449 Jesús Mai Reyes REM AND ESP Open 4 303 63 63 100 77

42 ESP0067 Marc Ligos MOR CAT ESP Open 3 302 88 88 126

43 ESP0434 José Carlos Caracuel PLA AND ESP Open 3 298 86 124 88

44 ESP0431 Jorge Tejada REM AND ESP U15 4 296 86 84 63 63

45 ESP0426 Emilio Torrico MOS MAD ESP U19 4 292 63 84 68 77

46 ESP0444 Juan C. Granados Navarro MUR MUR ESP U19 3 289 91 126 72

47 ESP0392 Kepa Etxebarria SEU PVA ESP Open 3 279 98 100 81

48 ESP0415 Iván Pérez TIB AND ESP Open 3 258 97 84 77

ESP0377 Jorge Pinero GRO MAD ESP U15 3 258 86 77 95

ESP0204 Álvaro Martínez SCM RIO ESP VET 3 258 70 98 90

51 ESP0257 Esteban González TIB AND ESP U19 3 253 108 77 68

52 ESP0219 Juan Andrés García MAO BAL ESP Open 3 243 63 80 100

53 ESP0448 Guillem Alsina f.a. CAT ESP Open 3 232 80 80 72

54 ESP0022 Luis Mateos MUR MUR ESP Open 2 606 500 106

55 ESP0040 Juan Noguera FIM MUR ESP Open 2 589 414 175

56 ESP0019 Alberto Mateos FIM MUR ESP Open 1 540 540

57 ESP0391 Jaime Junquera Quintana MPR CAN ESP Open 2 326 126 200

58 ESP0033 Angel Valverde MUR MUR ESP Open 1 265 265

59 ESP0387 Juan Junquera Martínez MPR CAN ESP U19 2 253 101 152

60 ESP0412 Txema de Miguel SCM RIO ESP VET 2 218 98 120

61 ESP0070 Alfonso Montaño TIB EXT ESP Open 2 216 90 126

ESP0363 Kristian Silagiev MOR MAD ESP U12 2 216 126 90

63 ESP0379 Miguel Angel Paris SMC CLM ESP Open 2 212 86 126

64 ESP0400 Ignacio Junquera Quintana MPR CAN ESP VET 2 206 126 80

65 ESP0199 Carlos Martínez SCM MAD ESP VET 1 200 200

66 ESP0378 José Pedro González SMC CLM ESP Open 2 186 86 100

67 ESP0386 Juan Junquera Quintana MPR CAN ESP VET 2 182 70 112

68 ESP0256 Eladio González TIB AND ESP U19 2 176 108 68

ESP0056 José Carlos Guerrero TUR MAD ESP VET 1 176 176

70 ESP0018 Francisco Cayuela MUR MUR ESP Open 1 151 151

ESP0036 Miguel Ángel López MUR MUR ESP Open 1 151 151

72 ESP0432 Luis Martín Medrano MOS MAD ESP Open 2 126 63 63

ESP0184 Francisco Pérez MAO BAL ESP VET 1 126 126

ESP0065 Guillem Balaguer f.a. CAT ESP Open 1 126 126

75 ESP0435 David De la Vega PLA AND ESP VET 1 108 108

ESP0134 Juan Bautista González TIB AND ESP U19 1 108 108

ESP0388 Pedro D. Peinado MUR MUR ESP Open 1 108 108

78 ESP0052 Santiago Escudero MOS GAL ESP Open 1 88 88

79 ESP0360 Fernando González REM AND ESP U15 1 86 86

80 ESP0420 Alex Dotto MAO BAL ESP Open 1 80 80

81 ESP0421 Andrés Rodríguez SMC CLM ESP U19 1 79 79

82 ESP0384 Francisco Tejado SMC CLM ESP VET 1 70 70

ESP0396 Juan Rubio MOS MAD ESP Open 1 70 70

84 ESP0416 Carlos Pinto Gurdiel MOR MAD ESP U12 1 68 68

ESP0450 Nuria Torrico MOS MAD ESP U19 1 68 68

86 ESP0139 Adrián Sayago MAO BAL ESP U19 1 63 63

87 GIB0006 Alan Crisp MUR AND ESP VET 0 0
ESP0282 Álvaro Méndez García TIB AND ESP U19 0 0
ESP0202 Álvaro Sánchez SMC CLM ESP Open 0 0
ESP0411 Andrés Muñoz MOS MAD ESP U12 0 0
ESP0024 Carlos  Flores REG MUR ESP Open 0 0
ESP0439 Cristian Antúnez REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0402 Curro Jiménez REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0447 Dani Pendolero MOS MAD ESP U12 0 0
ESP0445 Elena Pendolero MOS MAD ESP U12 0 0
ESP0446 Elsa Pendolero MOS MAD ESP U12 0 0
ESP0021 Emilio Murciano MAO VLC ESP VET 0 0
ESP0014 Fernando Gómez TUR VLC ESP VET 0 0
ESP0029 Francisco J. Chirona TUR VLC ESP Open 0 0
ESP0408 Héctor Ares MPR CAN ESP U12 0 0
ESP0437 Iliev Álex TUR VLC ESP U12 0 0
ESP0438 Iván del Río MPR CAN ESP U12 0 0
ESP0381 Javier Junquera Miñambres MPR CAN ESP U12 0 0
ESP0441 Jesús Maireles REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0077 Jonatán Caballero TUR VAL ESP Open 0 0
ESP0051 Jorge Juan López f.a. VLC ESP VET 0 0
ESP0455 José Enrique Gamito REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0042 José A. Ros MUR MUR ESP Open 0 0
ESP0427 José Torres Cabezas REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0403 Juan Antonio Sandoval MPR CAN ESP Open 0 0
ESP0380 Juan Carlos González SMC CLM ESP VET 0 0
ESP0443 Juan Torres Cabezas REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0414 Julia García MOS MAD ESP U12 0 0
ESP0283 Luis Méndez García TIB AND ESP U19 0 0
ESP0039 Manuel Clemares MOR VLC ESP VET 0 0
ESP0398 Marcos Sáiz MPR CAN ESP U12 0 0
ESP0410 María Muñoz MOS MAD ESP U12 0 0
ESP0399 Mario del Río MPR CAN ESP U12 0 0
ESP0016 Miguel Ángel Heredia MUR MUR ESP VET 0 0
ESP0451 Miguel del Río MPR CAN ESP U12 0 0
ESP0440 Pablo Gómez Riva MOS CAN ESP U12 0 0
ESP0430 Paula Maireles REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0062 Piero Capponi GRO MAD ESP VET 0 0
ESP0011 Raúl Benita BOL VLC ESP Open 0 0
ESP0413 Rodrigo García MOS MAD ESP U12 0 0
ESP0397 Sergio Ortega Martín REM AND ESP U12 0 0
ESP0453 Hugo de Miguel SCM RIO ESP U12 0 0
ESP0452 Paolo Clerici SCM PVA ESP VET 0 0
ESP0456 Álvaro Pérez TIB AND ESP U12 0 0

130 ESP0454 Íñigo Ibáñez SEU PVA ESP VET 0 0
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1 ESP0069 Antonio Montaño TIB AND ESP VET 8 2.233 450 239 239 450 212 280 200 163

2 ESP0006 Vicenç Prats TIB CAT ESP VET 6 2.040 253 315 315 252 500 405

3 ESP0015 Juan Carlos Granados MUR MUR ESP VET 8 1.904 345 176 176 342 280 157 200 228

4 ESP0080 Luis López MUR MAD ESP VET 8 1.504 181 176 126 252 129 212 200 228

5 ESP0001 Arturo Martínez PER CAT ESP VET 6 911 126 126 176 180 140 163

6 ESP0068 Luis Felipe Méndez TIB AND ESP VET 5 751 181 126 107 180 157

7 ESP0389 Francisco Javier Muñoz MOS MAD ESP VET 7 731 90 88 88 135 118 112 100

8 ESP0059 Ferran Coll TIB CAT ESP VET 4 718 107 180 120 311

9 ESP0204 Álvaro Martínez SCM RIO ESP VET 5 688 126 180 157 112 113

10 ESP0072 José Manzanero SCM MAD ESP VET 5 603 99 126 153 112 113

11 ESP0384 Francisco Tejado SMC CLM ESP VET 4 399 90 95 88 126

12 ESP0064 Julio Candelas MOR MAD ESP VET 2 248 126 122

13 ESP0188 José Manuel Sánchez MAO BAL ESP VET 2 228 88 140

14 ESP0076 José M. Castellano MAO BAL ESP VET 2 201 101 100

15 ESP0009 Xavier Vallvé MAO CAT ESP VET 1 163 163

ESP0058 Màxim Aguirregabiria TIB CAT ESP VET 1 163 163

17 ESP0016 Miguel Ángel Heredia MUR MUR ESP VET 1 157 157

18 ESP0002 José Luis Márquez MOR CAT ESP VET 1 138 138

19 ESP0417 Juan Carlos Pinto MOR MAD ESP VET 1 129 129

20 ESP0452 Paolo Clerici SCM PVA ESP VET 1 126 126

21 ESP0366 Julia Eglicerio MOR MAD ESP FEM 1 113 113

22 ESP0386 Juan Junquera Quintana MPR CAN ESP VET 1 88 88

23 ESP0380 Juan Carlos González SMC CLM ESP VET 1 88 88
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1 ESP0121 David González TIB AND ESP U19 2 765 450 315

2 ESP0084 Jesús Moreno TIB AND ESP U19 2 420 181 239

3 ESP0377 Jorge Pinero GRO MAD ESP U15 2 415 239 176

4 ESP0444 Juan C. Granados Navarro MUR MUR ESP U19 2 352 176 176

5 ESP0131 Antonio J. Casín TIB AND ESP U19 1 345 345

6 ESP0426 Emilio Torrico MOS MAD ESP U19 1 315 315

7 ESP0134 Juan Bautista González TIB AND ESP U19 1 253 253

8 ESP0425 Adrián Pendolero MOS MAD ESP U19 1 176 176

9 ESP0242 Antonio Fernández TIB AND ESP U19 1 126 126

ESP0257 Esteban González TIB AND ESP U19 1 126 126

ESP0256 Eladio González TIB AND ESP U19 1 126 126

ESP0442 Alberto Ramírez MAO BAL ESP U19 1 126 126

ESP0282 Álvaro Méndez García TIB AND ESP U19 1 126 126

ESP0283 Luis Méndez García TIB AND ESP U19 1 126 126

15 ESP0373 Pedro Toro REM AND ESP U15 1 126 126
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1 ES0P342 Antonio García Fernández TIB AND ESP U15 1 405 405

2 ES0P360 Fernando González REM AND ESP U15 1 228 228

3 ESP0377 Jorge Pinero GRO MAD ESP U15 1 163 163

ESP0431 Jorge Tejada REM AND ESP U15 1 163 163

5 ESP0373 Pedro Toro REM AND ESP U15 1 163 163
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1 ESP0402 Curro Jiménez REM AND U12 6 1.543 253 225 225 225 350 265

2 ESP0416 Carlos Pinto Gurdiel MOR MAD U12 5 1.382 290 225 171 500 196

3 ESP0363 Kristian Silagiev MOR MAD U12 4 1.375 450 350 225 350

4 ESP0430 Paula Maireles REM AND U12 7 1.239 171 190 171 171 200 196 140

5 ESP0410 María Muñoz MOS MAD U12 7 1.181 126 295 161 140 200 119 140

6 ESP0441 Jesús Maireles REM AND U12 7 1.117 126 186 126 140 280 140 119

7 ESP0411 Andrés Muñoz MOS MAD U12 7 967 126 133 158 126 200 112 112

8 ESP0427 José Torres Cabezas REM AND U12 3 921 345 380 196

9 ESP0381 Javier Junquera Miñambres MPR CAN U12 3 733 228 225 280

10 ESP0439 Cristian Antúnez REM AND U12 5 727 181 140 140 126 140

11 ESP0408 Héctor Ares MPR CAN U12 3 512 186 126 200

12 ESP0445 Elena Pendorelo MOS MAD U12 3 423 112 171 140

13 ESP0446 Elsa Pendorelo MOS MAD U12 3 392 112 140 140

14 ESP0447 Daniel Pendolero MOS MAD U12 3 378 112 126 140

15 ESP0398 Marcos Sáiz MPR CAN U12 3 364 98 126 140

16 ESP0399 Mario del Río MPR CAN U12 2 392 221 171

17 ESP0455 José Enrique Gamito REM AND U12 2 363 265 98

18 ESP0397 Sergio Ortega Martín REM AND U12 1 253 253

19 ESP0443 Juan Torres Cabezas REM AND U12 2 245 140 105

20 ESP0438 Iván del Río MPR CAN U12 2 216 112 104

21 ESP0413 Rodrigo García MOS MAD U12 1 196 196

ESP0456 Álvaro Pérez TIB AND U12 1 196 196

23 ESP0453 Hugo de Miguel SCM RIO U12 1 140 140

24 ESP0451 Miguel del Río MPR CAN U12 1 99 99

25 ESP0440 Pablo Gómez Riva MOS CAN U12 1 98 98

ESP0414 Julia García MOS MAD U12 1 98 98
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1 ESP0430 Paula Maireles REM AND FEM 4 1.391 311 315 450 315

2 ESP0410 María Muñoz MOS MAD FEM 4 1.048 228 239 342 239

3 ESP0366 Julia Eglicerio MOR MAD FEM 4 786 163 195 252 176

4 ESP0445 Elena Pendolero MOS MAD FEM 2 468 189 279

5 ESP0446 Elsa Pendolero MOS MAD FEM 2 446 176 270
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